# \$40.00 40665

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micronetics, Inc.		12/31/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mercury Commercial Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Minuteman Rd.	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4066535	MICA MICROWAVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lynch for Cindy J. Walden	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lynch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MICRONETICS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT1#page1.tif source=MICRONETICS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0861

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MICRONETICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICRONETICS, INC." TO "MERCURY COMMERCIAL ELECTRONICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013.

121410638

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 01-02-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0111706

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0862

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2125851 8100

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:37 PM 12/31/2012
FILED 05:37 PM 12/31/2012
SRV 121410638 - 2125851 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The cornoration organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

The corporation	on organiz	cd and existing ander and	by virtue of the Concian
Corporation La	aw of the St	ate of Delaware does hereby	certify:
FIRST: That a	at a meeting	g of the Board of Directors o	f
Micronetic	es, Inc.		
Certificate of be advisable a	Incorporati	on of said corporation, de a meeting of the stockhol	roposed amendment of the celaring said amendment to ders of said corporation for the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED,	that the Ce	rtificate of Incorporation of	this corporation be amended
by changing th	e Article th	ereof numbered "First	" so that, as
amended, said	Article sha	Il be and read as follows:	
		orporation is: l Electronics, Inc.	
upon notice in the State of Deby statute were THIRD: That provisions of Society Delaware,	accordance laware at was voted in faut said and ection 242	e with Section 222 of the chich meeting the necessary vor of the amendment. nendment was duly adopte of the General Corporation I ment shall be effective Januar	
signed this	3186	day of _December	, 20 12
j		Title: Vice Presid	d Officer ent, Secretary
		Name: Gerald M. Ha	
		Print or T	ype

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 06/06/2018**